FEE DETAILS

A. Online Admission:

1. Fee Structure for Stream I - Block I & II Admissions:

Course	General Category		Exempted Category*	
	Male	Female	SC/ST, Ex-Servicemen, Differently Abled Persons	
Secondary Course				
(i) for 5 subjects	Rs. 1000	Rs. 750	Rs. 550	
(ii) for each additional subject	Rs. 150	Rs. 150	Rs. 150	
Senior Secondary Course				
(i) for 5 Subjects	Rs. 1150	Rs. 900	Rs. 625	
(ii) for each additional subject	Rs. 180	Rs. 180	Rs. 180	

Note: In addition to above fee of Rs. 30 (Rs. Thirty only) will be added as cost of the online application form. Provision

For Admission with consolidated late fee

After the prescribed dates for stream I admissions, you still have the opportunity to register yourself by paying the requisite admission fee along with consolidated late fee of Rs. 200/- (Two hundred) up to next 15 days from the scheduled closing date of admission.

NIOS will not be responsible if the request for admission is not considered on account of short payment deposited with the AI or if no seat is available with the AI.

2. Fee Structure for Stream 2, 3 and 4 online Admissions:

Course	Registration Fee	Exam Fee	TOC Fee
Secondary/Senior Secondary (under Stream 2)	Rs. 250	Rs. 150/- per subject for Theory Additional Rs. 70/- for Practical per subject	Rs. 100/- per subject
Secondary (under Stream 3)	Rs. 250	Rs. 200/- per subject for Theory Additional Rs. 50/- for Practical per subject	Rs. 100/- per subject
Senior Secondary (Under Stream 4)	Rs. 250	Rs. 200/- per subject for Theory Additional Rs.50/- for Practical per subject	Rs. 100/- per subject

Note: In addition to above fee, Rs. 30 (Rs. Thirty only) will be added as cost of the online application form.

3. Fee Structure for Dual Enrolment/ Part Admission / TOC

Course	Registration Fee	Cost of Course Material for each Subject	Fee for Transfer of Credit (TOC)*.
Secondary	Rs. 250	Rs. 150	Rs. 100/- per subject
Senior Secondary	Rs. 250	Rs. 180	Rs. 100/- per subject

Note: In addition to above fee, Rs. 30 (Rs. Thirty only) will be added as cost of the online application form.

B. Fee Structure for Examinations:

1. Public Examination:

Examination fees = Rs. 150/- per subject

Additional fees for Practical in subjects having both theory and practical = Rs. 70/- per subject (i.e. Rs. 220/- per subject)

Late fee for examination (after last date) = Rs. 50/- per subject

Provision for registration with consolidated late fee:

After the prescribed dates, you still have the opportunity to register yourself by paying the requisite examination fee along with consolidated late fee of Rs. 800/-. This payment will be accepted through a Bank Draft drawn in favour of the "Secretary, NIOS", payable at 'Guwahati'

2. ODES (On Demand) Examinations:

Secondary level Rs.250/- + Rs.100/- extra for subject involving practical

Senior Secondary level Rs.250/- + Rs.100/- for subject involving practical

3. Re-Checking/Re-Evaluation Answer Books

- Re-checking of Answer Script = Rs. 200/- per subject
- Re-evaluation of Answer Script (Senior Secondary Public Examination) = Rs. 500/- per subject
- Re-evaluation of Answer Script (Senior Secondary On Demand Examination) = Rs. 700/per subject

C. Fee Structure for Change of Subject and Additional Subject:

- (i) For Secondary Course Rs. 90/- per subject
- (ii) For Senior Secondary Course Rs. 120/- per subject

The fee should be paid through a Bank Draft drawn in favour of "Secretary, NIOS" payable at 'Guwahati'. No application in this regard will be accepted in the NIOS Headquarters at NOIDA.

D. Other Miscellaneous Fees

- Duplicate copy of the Certificate = Rs. 150/-
- Duplicate Provisional Certificate = Rs. 150/-
- Duplicate Migration Certificate = Rs. 150/-
- Duplicate Marksheet = Rs. 150/-
- Postal Charges (If the above = Rs. 40/- documents are required by speed post)

The prescribed fee for the issue of Provisional Certificate, Migration Certificate and Duplicate Mark Sheet on urgent basis is Rs. 250/- for each certificate and these documents will be issued within 48 hours from the date of receipt of applications.

• Duplicate Identity Card = Rs. 100/-

• Verification of NIOS documents (for Private companies and individual learners) = Rs. 300/-

• Sale of Audio/Video Cassettes & CD's

The audio and video programmes in most of the topics are now available on Audio Cassettes and VCDs for sale @ Rs.40/-per audio cassette and @ Rs.100/- per VCD. The list of the topics is available on NIOS website under Media.

You can buy these programmes from:

The Deputy Director,
Material Distribution Unit (MDU),
National Institute of Open Schooling, C/O CWC,
G.T. Karnal Road,Rana Pratap Bagh,
Opp. State Bank Colony, Delhi - 110033

Phone: 011-27416329/27462690.

For further details, visit NIOS Website: www.nios.ac.in